10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:00 Noon

12:30 p.m.

Break

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

02.02.15

V.

V.

VI.

Summit

AGENDA

Friday, February 20, 2015

Follow-up for Babies Born Prematurely

10 a.m.-3 p.m. Omni Hotel/San Antonio

Welcome and Introductions

Meeting Objectives

Alice Gong, MD

Marilyn Escobedo, MD

A. Discuss follow-up practices among Texas centers offering care
for children and families affected by preterm birth.
. Initiate dialogue about best practices for follow-up.

B
C. Suggestions from the group.

Presentations

A. UTHSC-Houston

B. Cook Children’s/Ft. Worth
C. Driscoll/Corpus Christi

D. Baylor College of Medicine
E. Texas Tech UHSC- El Paso
F. Pediatrix, San Antonio

G. UTHSCSA

Developmental Testing
A. CAT-CLAMS
B. Bayley Il

Presentation Summary/

Synthesis of Issues Identified

Working Lunch
Small Group Discussion/
Recommendations for Issues

Large Group Discussion
Reports from Small Groups

Summary/Next Steps

Adjourn

Invited Speakers

Andrea Duncan, MD

Yvette Johnson, MD

Jenny Carr, NNP

Robert Voigt, MD

Maria Teresa Ambat, MD

Christine Aune, MD and
Mario Fiero, MD

Alice Gong, MD

Robert Voigt, M.D.
Kathleen Matula-Linkart, PhD

Dr. Gong and Group

Group

Group

Dr. Gong



