Summit

Follow-up for Babies Born Prematurely AGENDA

Friday, February 20, 2015 10 a.m.-3 p.m. Omni Hotel/San Antonio

10:00 a.m.	I.	Welcome and Introductions	Alice Gong, MD
10:15 a.m.	II.	Meeting Objectives	Marilyn Escobedo, MD
		A. Discuss follow-up practices among Texas centers offering care for children and families affected by preterm birth.B. Initiate dialogue about best practices for follow-up.C. Suggestions from the group.	
10:30 a.m.	III.	Presentations A. UTHSC-Houston B. Cook Children's/Ft. Worth C. Driscoll/Corpus Christi D. Baylor College of Medicine E. Texas Tech UHSC- El Paso F. Pediatrix, San Antonio G. UTHSCSA	Invited Speakers Andrea Duncan, MD Yvette Johnson, MD Jenny Carr, NNP Robert Voigt, MD Maria Teresa Ambat, MD Christine Aune, MD and Mario Fiero, MD Alice Gong, MD
12:00 Noon	IV.	Developmental Testing A. CAT-CLAMS B. Bayley III	Robert Voigt, M.D. Kathleen Matula-Linkart, PhD
12:30 p.m. Break	IV.	Presentation Summary/ Synthesis of Issues Identified	Dr. Gong and Group
1:00 p.m.	V.	Working Lunch Small Group Discussion/ Recommendations for Issues	Group
2:00 p.m.	IV.	Large Group Discussion Reports from Small Groups	Group
2:45 p.m.	V.	Summary/Next Steps	Dr. Gong
3:00 p.m.	VI.	Adjourn	